of the Company have reviewed and approved the “Proposal for Correcting Accounting Errors in the Disclosed Financial

Statements for 2020”, and had the above-mentioned RMB9.18 million restated as a liability, it was therefore recognized

as a non-operating income in accordance with the latest investigation results, the recommendations of the independent

investigation committee and the resolution of the Board. The impact of such error correction on the financial statements for

2020 was that other receivables and other payables were reduced by RMB12,878 and RMB9,203,741 respectively, while

non-operating income was increased by RMB9,190,863; and the impact on the financial statements for 2021 was that

other receivables, investment income and other payables were reduced by RMB12,878, RMB12,878 and RMB9,203,741

respectively, while undistributed profit at the beginning of the period was increased by RMB9,190,863.

The cumulative impact of the correction of previous accounting errors in the financial statements for 2020 and 2021

(1) Consolidated Income Statement for 2020

(Unit: RMB, unless otherwise specified)

Items After restatement

Cumulative effect of

error correction Before restatement

Non-operating income 12,987,640 9,190,863 3,796,777

Gross profit 83,509,118 9,190,863 74,318,255

Net profit 52,846,923 9,190,863 43,656,060

Net profit attributable to owners of the

 parent company 64,961,025 9,190,863 55,770,162

2022 ANNUAL REPORT
WENZHOU KANGNING HOSPITAL CO., LTD.48

Report of the Board

(2) Consolidated Balance Sheet for 2020

(Unit: RMB, unless otherwise specified)

Items After restatement

Cumulative effect

of error correction Before restatement

Other receivables 63,465,824 -12,878 63,478,702

Total current assets 542,683,617 -12,878 542,696,495

Total assets 2,161,261,775 -12,878 2,161,274,653

Other payables 76,603,400 -9,203,741 85,807,141

Total current liabilities 606,077,103 -9,203,741 615,280,844

Total liabilities 946,349,216 -9,203,741 955,552,957

Undistributed profit 214,856,099 9,190,863 205,665,236

Total equity interests attributable to owners

 of the parent company 1,122,247,550 9,190,863 1,113,056,686

Total owner’s equity interests 1,214,912,559 9,190,863 1,205,721,695

Total liabilities and owner’s equity interests 2,161,261,775 -12,878 2,161,274,653

(3) Consolidated Financial Statement for 2021

(Unit: RMB, unless otherwise specified)

Items After restatement
Cumulative effect of

error correction Before restatement

Other receivables 29,925,488 -12,878 29,938,366
Total current assets 609,602,623 -12,878 609,615,501
Total assets 2,377,954,989 -12,878 2,377,967,867
Other payables 57,319,524 -9,203,741 66,523,265
Total current liabilities 535,774,635 -9,203,741 544,978,376
Total liabilities 1,097,675,868 -9,203,741 1,106,879,609
Investment income 6,937,845 -12,878 6,950,723
Undistributed profit 257,098,624 9,190,863 247,907,761
Total equity interests attributable to owners
 of the parent company 1,208,263,897 9,190,863 1,199,073,034
Total owner’s equity interests 1,280,279,120 9,190,863 1,271,088,257
Total liabilities and owner’s equity interests 2,377,954,989 -12,878 2,377,967,867

2022 ANNUAL REPORT
WENZHOU KANGNING HOSPITAL CO., LTD. 49

Report of the Board

Opinions of the Independent Non-executive Directors

The independent non-executive directors believe that the Company has implemented the accounting standards for business

enterprises in a more rigorous manner, and its correction of such accounting errors is in line with the actual operational

and financial conditions of the Company. The correction of the accounting errors complies with the provisions of the

Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises and such other relevant documents. The revised financial figures and